“Do something that matters.” 

2022 Squibs 
Agreements: 

Parbeen v. Bari, 337 So.3d 343 (Fla. 4th DCA 2022). Trial court erred determining 
wife who signed a “Mahr,” an Islamic religious document, that could have secular 

provisions was only entitled to “15,00,000 (Fifteen Lac) Taka only.” In the instant 
case, the Mahr did not unambiguously express a desire to waive equitable 

distribution or temporary support. Judge Dennis D. Bailey, reversed. 

Moquin v. Bergeron, 338 So.3d 918 (Fla. 4th DCA 2022).  Because parties 
stipulated to the Family Articles of the civil code of Quebec, Wife not entitled to